

Work Order Signature Document

	Sourcewell EZIQC	Contract No.: TX-C1	T-E-121819-DEL	
Work Order Numbe	er.: 076137.01	Work Order Date:	07/06/2020	
Work Order Title:	Williamson County - North Jail	Lighting Upgrades _Supp	olemental 1	
Owner Name:	Williamson County	Contractor Name:	Doyle Electric LLC	
Contact:	Tom Stanfield	Contact:	Derek Doyle	
Phone:	512-818-4180	Phone:	(512) 745-0228	
	Work t	o be Performed		
Work to be perform Sourcewell EZIQC	ned as per the Final Detailed Scope Contract No TX-CT-E-121819-DEL	of Work Attached and as	per the terms and condition	ons of
Brief Work Order D	escription:			
Addition of (22) 2	2x4 fixtures in between pod corri	dors & addition of (16)	Wall packs in Rec yard	areas of pods.
Proposal includes	additional Bonding.			
Time of Performa	Estimated Start Date:	Date:		
Liquidated Dama	ges Will apply:	Will not apply:	X	
Work Order Firm	Fixed Price: \$17,526.45			
Owner Purcha	se Order Number:			
Approvals	nda Gle	Date Contractor		7-23-) Date
P	le of	the .	7-23-20	





Detailed Scope of Work

To: Derek Doyle

Doyle Electric LLC 917 6th Street

Marble Falls, TX 78654 (512) 745-0228

From:

Tom Stanfield

Williamson County 3101 SE Inner Loop Georgetown, TX 78626

512-818-4180

Date Printed:

July 06, 2020

Work Order Number:

076137.01

Work Order Title:

Williamson County - North Jail Lighting Upgrades _Supplemental 1

Brief Scope:

Addition of (22) 2x4 fixtures in between pod corridors & addition of (16) Wall

packs in Rec yard areas of pods. Proposal includes additional Bonding.

Preliminary	Revised	X Final

The following items detail the scope of work as discussed at the site. All requirements necessary to accomplish the items set forth below shall be considered part of this scope of work.

Supplemental 1:

- 1. Addition of (22) 2x4 fixtures in between pod corridors.
- 2. Addition of (16) Wall packs in Rec yard areas of pods.
- 3. Bonding.
- 4. Proposal is based off site walk with Williamson county.
- 5. Proposal is based off a 40-hour work week Monday thru Friday.
- 6. Proposal includes all necessary badging and background checks.
- 7. New lighting to capture existing circuitry already in place as needed.

Exclusions:

- 1. Painting of electrical items.
- 2. Overtime.
- 3. Payment bond.
- 4. Saw cutting and patch back.
- 5. Sheetrock repair.
- 6. Low voltage systems. (cabling and terminations)
- 7. Updating of existing electrical to code compliance.
- 8. Installation of access panels.
- 9. Cutting in of electrical openings located in CMU walls.

Subject to the terms and conditions of JOC Contract TX-CT-E-121819-DEL.

Detailed Scope of Work Continues..

Work Order Number:

076137.01

Work Order Title:

Williamson County - North Jail Lighting Upgrades _Supplemental 1

Contractor

Owner

7-23

Date

Le Sitte

7-23-20

Date

Contractor's Price Proposal - Summary

July 06, 2020 Date:

IQC Master Contract #: Re:

TX-CT-E-121819-DEL

Work Order #:

076137.01

Owner PO #:

Contractor:

Title:

Williamson County - North Jail Lighting Upgrades _Supplemental 1

Doyle Electric LLC

Proposal Value:

\$17,526.45

Section - 01	\$547.00
Section - 26	\$16,979.45
Proposal Total	\$17,526.45

Thisl total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals, sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding.

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail

Date:

July 06, 2020

Re:

IQC Master Contract #:

TX-CT-E-121819-DEL

Work Order #:

076137.01

Owner PO #:

Title:

Williamson County - North Jail Lighting Upgrades _Supplemental 1

Contractor:

Doyle Electric LLC

Proposal Value:

\$17,526.45

	Sect.	Item	Mod.	иом	Descript	ion						Line Total
Labor	Equip.	Material	(Excludes)									
Section	on - 01											
1	01 22 1	6 00 0002		EA Reimbursable FeesReimbursable Fees will be paid to the contractor for eligible costs. Insert the appropriate quantity to adjust the base cost to the actual Reimbursable Fee. If there are multiple Reimbursable Fees, list each one separately and add a comment in the "note" block to identify the Reimbursable Fee (e.g. sidewalk closure, road cut, various permits, extended warranty, expedited shipping costs, etc.). A copy of each receipt shall be submitted with the Price Proposal.				ost to the actual es, list each one tify the Reimbursable ended warranty,		\$547.00		
			Installat		Quantity 547.00	×	Unit Price 1.00	x	Factor 1.0000 =	Total 547.00		
		ection - 0	1									\$547.00
Secti	on - 26											
2 26 51 19 00 0076			EA	2' x 4', 4 GL240-		Panel Ty	ype, Lay-In/Troffer	LED Fix	ture (PlanLED Galax)	1	\$8,941.42	
				Installat	ion	Quantity 22.00	×	Unit Price 302.79	×	Factor = 1.2595	Total 8,390.01	
				Demolit	ion	22.00	×	19.90	X	1.2595 =	551.41	
3 2	26 56 1	19 00 0018	00 0018 E	EA		umens, 28 Watt 28U-50B-MS)	, Open	Face Wall Pack, W	lith Moti	on Sensor (Maxlite		\$8,038.03
				Installat	tion	Quantity 16.00	x	Unit Price 352.06	x	Factor = 1.2595	Total 7,094.71	
				Demolit	ion	16.00	×	46.81	x	1.2595 =	943.32	
Subte	otal for S	ection - 2	6									\$16,979.45

This total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals, sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding.

\$17,526.45

Proposal Total



Subcontractor Listing

Date:

July 06, 2020

Re:

IQC Master Contract #:

TX-CT-E-121819-DEL

Work Order #:

076137.01

Owner PO #:

Title:

Williamson County - North Jail Lighting Upgrades _Supplemental 1

Contractor:

Doyle Electric LLC

Proposal Value:

\$17,526.45

Name of Contractor	Duties	Amount	%
No Subcontractors have been		\$0.00	0.00
selected for this Work Order			